Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020'
Institute Name: Raghavendra Institute of Pharmaceuatical Education & Research [IR-P-C-26907]

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 84 60 - - - -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 10 10 10 - - -

PG [6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30 30
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [4 Years 240 231 471 405 5 61 140 208 348 0 0 0

Program(s)]

PG [2 Year 54 68 122 116 0 6 42 66 102 0 0 6

Program(s)]

PG [3 Year 8 7 15 14 0 1 6 6 12 0 0 0

Program(s)]

PG [6 Year 59 121 180 178 2 0 80 94 174 0 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2013-14

100

100

2014-15

10

2016-17

108

20

228000(TWO LAKH
TWENTY EIGHT
THOUSAND )

64

2014-15

100

80

2015-16

10

2017-18

88

20

292000(TWO LAKH
NINETY TWO
THOUSAND )

54

2015-16

100

100

2016-17

10

2018-19

98

13

292000(TWO LAKH
NINETY TWO
THOUSAND )

52

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years




Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2015-16

60

60

2016-17

60

52

375000(THREE
LAKHS SEVENTY
FIVE THOUSAND
RUPEES ONLY)

2016-17

60

60

2017-18

60

57

450000(FOUR LAKHS
FIFTY THOUSAND
RUPEES ONLY)

2017-18

60

60

2018-19

60

58

520000(FIVE LAKHS
TWENTY THOUSAND
RUPEES ONLY)

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2014-15

10

10

2015-16

2016-17

10

384000(THREE
LAKHS EIGHT FOUR
THOUSAND RUPEES
ONLY)

2015-16

10

10

2016-17

2017-18

10

400000(FOUR LAKHS
RUPEES ONLY)

2016-17

10

2017-18

2018-19

4250000(four LAKHS
TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

PG [6 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2011-12

30

30

2016-17

30

26

315000(THREE
LAKHS FIFTEEN
THOUSAND RUPEES
ONLY)

2012-13

30

30

2017-18

30

25

320000(THREE
LAKHS TWENTY
THOUSAND RUPEES
ONLY)

2013-14

30

30

2018-19

28

26

325000(THREE
LAKHS TWENTY FIVE
THOUSANDS)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)

Total Students

Full Time

Part Time

24




No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 1 1 0
Part Time 5 5 3
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 689006 (SIX LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND SIX RUPEES
ONLY)

423694 (FOUR LAKHS TWENTY THREE THOUSANDS SIX
NINTY FOUR)

608088 (SIX LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSANDS EIGHTY EIGHT)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3017602 (THIRTY LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIX

HUNDRED TWO RUPEES ONLY)

4937895 (FORTY NINE LAKH THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE ONLY)

307295 (THREE LAKHS SEVEN THOUSANDS TWO NINTY
FIVE )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

3252052 (THIRY TWO LAKHS FIFTY TWO THOUSAND
expenditure on Land and Building)

FIFTY TWO RUPEES ONLY)

7689509 (SEVENTY SIX LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSANDS
FIVE HUNDRED AND NINE)

950848 (NINE LAKHS FIFTY THOUSANDS EIGHT
HUNDRED AND FORTY EIGHT )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 30753325 (THREE CRORE SEVENTY FIVE LAKHS THREE

THOUSAND THREE TWENTY FIVE RUPEES ONLY)

23192158 (TWO CRORES THIRTY ONE LAKHS NNTY TWO
THOUSANDS ONE FIFTY EIGHT)

30480602 (THREE CRORES FORTY EIGHT LAKSHS AND
SIX HUNDRED TWO )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,

other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

5632528 (FIFTY SIX LAKHS THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT RUPEES ONLY)

553610 (FIVE LAKSHS FIFITY THREE THOUSANDS SIX
THUNDRED AND TEN)

3452680 (THIRTY FOUR LAKSHS FIFITY TWO THOUSANDS
SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1087086 (TEN LAKSHS EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND

EIGHTY SIX RUPEES ONLY)

832855 (EIGHT LAKSHS THIRTY TWO THOUSANDS EIIGHT

HUNDRED AND FIFITY FIVE)

742300 (SEVEN LAKSH FORTY TWO THOUSANDS THREE
THUNDREDS )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




