National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020'

Institute Name: Raghavendra Institute of Pharmaceuatical Education & Research [IR-P-C-26907]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	100	100	100	100	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	84	60	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	10	10	10	-	-	-
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30	30	30	30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	240	231	471	405	5	61	140	208	348	0	0	0
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	54	68	122	116	0	6	42	66	102	0	0	6
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	8	7	15	14	0	1	6	6	12	0	0	0
PG [6 Year Program(s)]	59	121	180	178	2	0	80	94	174	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2013-14	100	100	2014-15	10	2016-17	108	20	228000(TWO LAKH TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND)	64
2014-15	100	80	2015-16	10	2017-18	88	20	292000(TWO LAKH NINETY TWO THOUSAND)	54
2015-16	100	100	2016-17	10	2018-19	98	13	292000(TWO LAKH NINETY TWO THOUSAND)	52

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	60	60	2016-17	60	52	375000(THREE LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND RUPEES ONLY)	8
2016-17	60	60	2017-18	60	57	450000(FOUR LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND RUPEES ONLY)	3
2017-18	60	60	2018-19	60	58	520000(FIVE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND RUPEES ONLY)	2

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	10	10	2015-16	0	2016-17	10	9	384000(THREE LAKHS EIGHT FOUR THOUSAND RUPEES ONLY)	1
2015-16	10	10	2016-17	0	2017-18	10	8	400000(FOUR LAKHS RUPEES ONLY)	1
2016-17	10	3	2017-18	0	2018-19	3	3	4250000(four LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)	0

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2011-12	30	30	2016-17	30	26	315000(THREE LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND RUPEES ONLY)	4
2012-13	30	30	2017-18	30	25	320000(THREE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND RUPEES ONLY)	5
2013-14	30	30	2018-19	28	26	325000(THREE LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSANDS)	2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)				
	Total Students			
Full Time	7			
Part Time	24			

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17				
Full Time	1	1	0				
Part Time	5	5	3				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2018-19		2017-18	2016-17					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	689006 (SIX LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND SIX RUPEES ONLY)	423694 (FOUR LAKHS TWENTY THREE THOUSANDS SIX NINTY FOUR)	608088 (SIX LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSANDS EIGHTY EIGHT)					
New Equipment for Laboratories	3017602 (THIRTY LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWO RUPEES ONLY)	4937895 (FORTY NINE LAKH THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE ONLY)	307295 (THREE LAKHS SEVEN THOUSANDS TWO NINTY FIVE)					
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3252052 (THIRY TWO LAKHS FIFTY TWO THOUSAND FIFTY TWO RUPEES ONLY)	7689509 (SEVENTY SIX LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSANDS FIVE HUNDRED AND NINE)	950848 (NINE LAKHS FIFTY THOUSANDS EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY EIGHT)					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Operational Expenditure								
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	30753325 (THREE CRORE SEVENTY FIVE LAKHS THREE THOUSAND THREE TWENTY FIVE RUPEES ONLY)	23192158 (TWO CRORES THIRTY ONE LAKHS NNTY TWO THOUSANDS ONE FIFTY EIGHT)	30480602 (THREE CRORES FORTY EIGHT LAKSHS AND SIX HUNDRED TWO)					
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	5632528 (FIFTY SIX LAKHS THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT RUPEES ONLY)	553610 (FIVE LAKSHS FIFITY THREE THOUSANDS SIX THUNDRED AND TEN)	3452680 (THIRTY FOUR LAKSHS FIFITY TWO THOUSANDS SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY)					
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1087086 (TEN LAKSHS EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHTY SIX RUPEES ONLY)	832855 (EIGHT LAKSHS THIRTY TWO THOUSANDS EIIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFITY FIVE)	742300 (SEVEN LAKSH FORTY TWO THOUSANDS THREE THUNDREDS)					

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings